SB 200-4 (LC 662) 2/11/13 (CDT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 200

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete "a domestic" and insert "an
- 2 irrigation, nursery, temperature control, stock watering or agricultural water
- 3 use".
- In line 8, delete "or agricultural purpose".
- 5 After line 16, insert:
- 6 "(c) An affidavit certifying that the water right has not been conveyed
- 7 or withheld;".
- 8 In line 17, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".
- 9 In line 19, delete "(d)(A)" and insert "(e)(A)".
- On page 2, line 7, delete "en-" and insert "result in the enlargement of
- 11 the original".
- In line 8, delete "large upon the existing".
- In line 23, delete "enlarge upon the" and insert "result in the enlargement
- of the original".
- 15 After line 27, insert:
- 16 "(b) May not add or change a point of diversion or point of
- 17 appropriation;".
- In line 28, delete "(b) May not enlarge upon" and insert "(c) May not
- 19 result in the enlargement of".
- In line 30, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" and delete "according" and insert
- 21 "in proportion".
- In line 32, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".

- Delete lines 34 through 36 and insert:
- "(6) This section does not apply to municipal or quasi-municipal permits or to permits held by a unit of local government, including but not limited to permits held by a port or water authority or a district. As used in this
- 5 subsection, 'unit of local government' has the meaning given that term in
- $_{\rm 6}$ ORS 190.003 and 'district' has the meaning given that term in ORS
- 7 540.505.".

8 On page 3, line 4, after the period delete the rest of the line and line 5.

9